U.S. PTO FCRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 11/806008 RE OMB No. 0651-0027

To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trade

(exp 6/30/2008)

05/29/2007

06-07-2007

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 01165.0981 **Attorney Customer Number: 22,85**

103414241

ginal documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Yasuhiro KAGEYAMA		Name:	CITIZEN HOL	DINGS CO., L	TD.		
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal	Address:				
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Dates(s) May 14, 2007			Street Address: 1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome, Nishitoky shi, Tokyo 188-8511 JAPAN					
\boxtimes	Assignment] Merger	City:					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:	T	Zip Code:			
	Joint Research Agreement							
Government Interest Assignment					<u> </u>			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
	Other			☐ Yes	⊠ No			
4.	Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	This do	cument is being file	ed together wit	h a new application		
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):		В.	Patent Number(s) :			
	Add	itional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No				
5.	Name and address of to whom document should be mailed:	correspondence concerning	6.	Total number of involved:		and registrations		
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$40			
				Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed (Please account) None required (getitle)	charged to dep charge deficie	posit account ency to deposit		
Internal	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDER & DUNNER, L.L.P.	SON, FARABOW, GARRETT	8. Payn	nent Information				
Street A		, NW		a. Credit Card	Last 4 Number Expiration Da			
City:	Washington, D.C.			b. Deposit Accou	•	06-0916		
State:	Zip:	20001-4413		Authorized Us	er Name			
8.	Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Ernest F. Chapman	Jak (Ala,		May 20	9, 2007		
-	Registration No. 25,961	Signa	ature	95/39/2007 DEMMANU				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and occuments: 2								
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faved to (\$74) 273,0140, or mailed to:								

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by							
insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	CITIZEN HOLDINGS CO., LTD.							
nddress(es))	1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome, Nishitokyo-shi, Tokyo 188-8511 JAPAN							
		\.'						
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whe transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclu-			gns and				
Title of Invention)	AUTOMATIC FOCUSING APPAR	ATUS						
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on even	PCT/JP/_date herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application for Letter ted, was:	s Patent				
Insert date of execution	(a) executed on			\neg				
of application, if not								
concurrent)	Serial No.	•						
	and to said application and all Letters Pate renewal, substitute, reissue or reexaminate Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)").	ion application based thereon, fo	r the full term or terms for which the said	Letters				
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, including said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.	NEE may deem necessary, desire luding in the preparation and pr reissue, reexamination, or public in relation to same, such acts to	osecution of said application(s) and the issi use proceeding, and in any litigation or ot include but not be limited to executing all	g and uance of ther legal papers,				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unc	dersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).					
(Signatures)	1) Yasuhiro Kageyama (SIGNATURE)	Yasuhiro Kageyama (TYPE NAME)	May 14, 2007 (DATE)					
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	2)							
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	7)							
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					

RECORDED: 05/29/2007

PATENT REEL: 019412 FRAME: 0454